Electronic Version v1.1

Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT			
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		Change of Corporate Address			
CONVEYING PARTY DATA					
N			ame	Execution Date	
United States Gypsum Company				01/08/2008	
RECEIVING PARTY DATA					
Name:	United States Gypsum Company				
Street Address:	550 West Adams Street				
City:	Chicago				
State/Country:	ILLINOIS				
Postal Code:	60661				
PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1					
Property Type			Number		
Application Number: 11608		11608	107		
CORRESPONDENCE DATA					
F. N. ather (000)050.0405					
Fax Number: (202)659-0105 Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful. Phone: 202-659-0100					
Email: anthony.venturino@novakdruce.com, nicole.brown@novakdruce.com					
Correspondent Name: Novak Druce + Quigg, LLP					
Address Line 1: 1300 I Street, NW					
Address Line 2: Suite 1000 West Tower					
Address Line 4: Washington, DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA 20005					
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:			8488.017.US0000		
NAME OF SUBMITTER:		Anthony P. Venturino			
Total Attachments: 1 source=assignment_changename#page1.tif					

<u>AFFIDAVIT</u>

I, Stanley L. Ferguson of United States Gypsum Company, whose business address is 550 West Adams Street, Chicago, Illinois 60661, U.S.A., state and declare that:

1. 1 am Vice President and General Counsel of United States Gypsum Company, a corporation organized under the laws of the State of Delaware, a position I have held since May 11, 2000. The principal place of business of the corporation is located at 550 West Adams Street, Chicago, Illinois 60661, U.S.A.

2. I am duly authorized to speak and testify on behalf of United States Gypsum Company, and the matters herein declared are of my own knowledge or have been ascertained from the corporation's pertinent records to which I have full and unrestricted access.

3. I hereby confirm that United States Gypsum Company has changed its corporate address from 125 South Franklin Street, Chicago, Illinois 60606, U.S.A., to its present principal address of 550 West Adams Street, Chicago, Illinois 60661, U.S.A. as of 3.24.2007

I make this affidavit conscientiously believing the same to be true and by virtue of the provision of the laws of the State of Delaware.

Signed at Chicago, Illinois January 8, 2008

Name: Stanley L. Ferguson) Title: Vice President and General Counsel

Signed to before me on this $\frac{8^{th}}{2}$ day of January 2008.

Blekhman

Notary Public

